
 
Head to www.easyfundraising.org.uk to fundraise for Friends of Charfield School now.  

Already registered? Spread the word to family and friends to let them know just how easy it is! 
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Learning for life �
�
�
��
�����

�� 
� ����
��
������ �
�

CHARFIELD OPEN DAYS 
Is your child starting Primary School in September 2015? 

Open Days Monday 1 st December  &  Wednesday 3 rd December   

9:30 – 10:30 & 1:30 – 2:30 

Come and see Charfield Primary in action! 
  

Contact us on 01454 260518 or admin@charfieldschool.org.uk to book a place. 
 

***SMSA REQUIRED – START ASAP*** 
We will require an SMSA (School Meals Supervisory 
Assistant) to work with our children during lunchtimes 
on Monday 1 extra SMSA, Tuesday 1 extra SMSA, 
Thursdays 2 SMSAs and Fridays 1 SMSA. If you are 
interested in any or all of these days and to find out 
more details about the posts please contact the school 
office. 

CHILDREN IN NEED - THE BAKE OFF!! 
Wow! What great support for our Bake Off 
Event and what amazing cakes!! THANK YOU! 
There were almost 80 entries to the Bake Off. 
The School Council have judged all entries 
and the winners were: 

Key Stage 1 – Tilly K-V 

 

Key Stage 2 – Jamie E 

 
Adults – Rhian W 

 
 
MR LAWDAY’S CLASS OF THE WEEK  

 ‘Class of The Week’ Trophy goes to Dragonfly 
Class  
Many of the pupils in the class picked up 
responsibilities last week whilst Bumblebees 
were at camp. They were brilliant! 
This week every time I have visited their class 
they are working hard and enjoying their 

learning – Superb! 

STAFF NEWS – DEPUTY HEAD 
As you know Mrs Hill has been working at Severn 
Beach Primary, another school within our 
academy trust, since September. Initially this role 
was part-time, to allow Mrs Hill to remain as 
Deputy at Charfield as well. However, due to 

ongoing projects and commitments Mrs Hill will now be at 
Severn Beach full-time.  
 
I am pleased to announce that from January 2015, Mrs 
Westwood will join Charfield as Deputy Head Teacher and 
Year 2 teacher for the remainder of the year. Mrs Westwood 
joins us from an Outstanding school where she has worked 
as a Senior Leader.  
 
I am sure you will join me in welcoming Mrs Westwood to 
Charfield Primary School. 
 
Redwood 
On Monday, the Reception children went on their first school 
trip. Despite the very wet and muddy weather, they had a 
great time exploring signs of Autumn, building animal dens 
and eating marshmallows around the campfire! We are very 
grateful to our volunteer drivers for transporting children to 
and from school. Thank you! 
 
PARENT FORUM GROUP 2014-2015 
 A reminder that our first Parent Forum meeting will take 
place this Wednesday. I look forward to seeing members 
there 
 

FRIENDS MUFTI DAY 
The Friends are holding a mufti day on 
Friday 28th November. They are asking you 
to donate a bottle of wine for their famous 
‘Wine and Water’ stall at the Christmas 

Fayre. 
Thank you in advance for your generous donations. 
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LEARNING AT CHARFIELD 
 

Beetle Class 
(Y3) 

 
Year 3 have written newspaper reports about the animals 
from the Just-So- stories. This is Caitlin’s 

 
 
 

 

CHARFIELD COMMUNITY 
NOTICES  

 
 
CHARFIELD - CHANGE FOR GOOD 01/12/14  

 The children have brought home a leaflet today inviting you 
to a presentation by Dr Ousama Fadel about the crisis in 
Syria. It would be fantastic to see some of you there. 
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Dates 2014-2015 

DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME EVENT 

02/12/2014 Tuesday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Bumblebees 

(Y6) 

02/12/2014 Tuesday 5:30 PM 6:30 PM 
Y5 Parents 

meeting 1 - Y6 
Residential 

04/12/2014 Thursday 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 
YEAR 2 

Swimming Ends 

10/12/2014 Wednesday 11:30 AM 1:30 PM Christmas Lunch 
- Staff 

11/12/2014 Thursday 11:30 AM 1:30 PM Christmas Lunch 
- Children 

11/12/2014 Thursday 2:00 PM 2.30 PM 
Year 3 

Swimming Starts 

16/12/2014 Tuesday 9:30 AM 10:30 AM KS1 Nativity 1  

16/12/2014 Tuesday 4:00 PM 5:00 PM KS1 Nativity 2 

19/12/2014 Friday 2:30 PM 3:10 PM 
KS2 - Carol 

Service  

19/12/2014 Friday   Term 2 Ends 

05/01/2015 Monday 
  

Term 3 Begins 
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19/01/15 Monday 12:00 PM 1:15 PM 
Reception - 

Parent Lunch  

19/01/15 Monday 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 
Open Class - 
Caterpillars 

(EYFS) 

09/02/2015 Monday 12:15 PM 1:15 PM YEAR 4 – 
Parent Lunch 

09/02/2015 Monday 11:50 AM 12:15 PM Open Class - 
Ladybirds (Y4) 

12/02/2015 Thursday 
  

Term 3 Ends 

12/02/2015 Thursday   
Open Class - 

Dragonflies (Y5) 

13/02/2015 Friday   INSET Day 3 

23/02/2015 Monday   Term 4 Begins 

27/02/2015 Friday 
  

Mid Year 
Reports 

02/03/2015 Monday 5:30 PM 8:00 PM 
Parents Evening 

2 Late 

04/03/2015 Wednesday 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 
Parents Evening 

2 Early 

16/03/2015 Monday 12:15 PM 1:15 PM YEAR 5 – 
Parent Lunch 

16/03/2015 Monday 11.50 AM 12:15 PM Open Class - 
Dragonflies (Y5) 

19/03/2015 Thursday 9:00 AM 2:30 PM Y6 Life-skills 

23/03/2015 Monday 
  

FOCUS WEEK 2 

26/03/2015 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM Open Class - 
Butterflies (Y1) 

26/03/2015 Thursday 2:00 PM 2.30 PM Year 3 
Swimming Ends 

27/03/2015 Friday   Term 4 Ends 

13/04/2015 Monday   Term 5 Begins 

23/04/2015 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM Open Class - 
Beetles (Y3) 

23/04/2015 Thursday 2:00 PM 2.30 PM Year 1 
Swimming Starts 

11/05/2015 Monday   
Year 6 SAT 

Week 

18/05/2015 Monday 1:30 PM 3:15 PM 
Y6 Block 

Swimming 
Session Starts 

19/05/2015 Tuesday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Caterpillars 

(EYFS) 

21/05/2015 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 

Ladybirds (Y4) 

22/05/2015 Friday 1:30 PM 3:15 PM 
Y6 Block 

Swimming 
Session Ends 

22/05/2015 Friday 
  

Term 5 Ends 

01/06/2015 Monday 
  

INSET Day 4 

02/06/2015 Tuesday 
  

Term 6 Begins 

03/06/2015 Wednesday 9.30 AM 12.00 PM 
Infant Sports 

Day 

03/06/2015 Wednesday 12.00 PM 1.00 PM Sports Day 
Picnic 

03/06/2015 Wednesday 1.30 PM 3.00 PM Junior Sports 
Day 

08/06/2015 Monday 12:45 PM 1:15 PM 
Open Class - 
Bumblebees 

(Y6) 

08/06/2015 Monday 12:20 PM 1:15 PM 
YEAR 6 – 

Parent Lunch 

10/06/2015 Wednesday 
 
 

 
 

Reserve Sports 
Day 

 
11/06/2015 

Thursday 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 

 
 

New Reception 
Parents Evening 

22/06/2015 Monday 
  

FOCUS WEEK 3 

02/07/2015 Thursday 3:20 PM 3:45 PM 
Open Class - 
Grasshoppers 

(Y2) 

06/07/2015 Monday 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Music Evening 

09/07/2015 Thursday 2:00 PM 2.30 PM 
Year 1 

Swimming Ends 

10/07/2015 Friday 
  

Reports to 
Parents 

14/07/2015 Tuesday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Leavers Play 

17/07/2015 Friday   Term 6 Ends 
 


